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STAMP:

RED ROCKS HOTEL
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

LOT 1, GATEWAY VILLAGE FILING NO. 1 (AMENDED AND RATIFIED), ACCORDING TO
THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF FILED FOR RECORD AT RECEPTION NO. 2013143407,

IN THE OFFICE OF THE JEFFERSON COUNTY CLERK AND RECORDER.

LOCATED IN THE EAST 1/2 OF SECTION 15,
TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 70 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M.

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON, CITY OF GOLDEN, STATE OF COLORADO
LOCATION: Gateway Property approx. 18500 West Colfax Avenue
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SHEET INDEX

SHEET
NUMBER SHEET NAME

G0.0 COVER SHEET

S1.0 SURVEY

S1.1 BOUNDARY SURVEY

S1.2 TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY

C1.0 DEMOLTION PLAN

C3.0 GRADING PLAN

C4.0 UTILITY PLAN

L1.1 LANDSCAPE PLAN

L1.2 LANDSCAPE PLAN

A1.1 SITE PLAN

A1.4 ARCHITECTURAL BUILDING ELEVATIONS

A1.5 ARCHITECTURAL PERSPECTIVES

A1.6 DIAGRAMS

E1 PHOTOMETRIC PLAN

E2 LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE

E3 LUMINAIRE CUT SHEETS

a.  Fences, walls, signs and accessory structures are subject to separate  reviews and permits.
b.  Angles not shown are either 90 degrees or a supplement of the angle indicated.
c.  Responsibility for the maintenance of the of Commonly Owned Land and Storm Water Detention facility
constructed as part of this development will be that of the pending Property Owner of Lot 1 "The Thrash Group".
d.  Parking spaces for persons with disabilities will be clearly delineated with upright signs.
e.  Approval for this plan does not constitute or imply compliance with ADA
requirements.
f.  Site(s) shall be landscaped prior to issuance of a final Certificate of Occupancy (CO) during the growing season
of April 1st to October 1st, at all other times the individual sites shall be landscaped within 45 (forty-five) days of
the start of the following growing season.
g.  An access easement for emergency services is hereby granted on and across all areas for police, fire, medical
and other emergency vehicles and for the provision of emergency services.
h.  All landscape areas shall be irrigated with underground automatic irrigation system. Trees,shrubs, and
decorative grasses will be irrigated by a separate zone from sod/grass; this includes trees planted in sod/grass
area. The irrigation system is to have a rain sensor shutoff installed.
i.  Private roadways are non-dedicated streets and will not be maintained by the City of Golden or County of
Jefferson.

GENERAL NOTES

TRUE

SUSTAINABILITY MENU
WATER CONSERVATION, STORM WATER, WATER QUALITY

▬ EXCEED OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENT BY 25% OR MORE 2 (PROVIDED BY GATEWAY VILLAGE OVERALL DEVELOPMENT) -

▬ USE WATER COSERVATION MEASURES, INCLUDING SUB 1-GALLON FLUSH URINALS, DUAL FLUSH TOILETS, LOW
FLOW FAUCETS AND SHOWERHEADS, DRIP IRRIGATION WITH RAIN SENSOR

2 LOW FLOW FIXTURES AND RAIN SENSOR IRRIGATION -

TRANSPORTATION

▬ PROVIDE DOUBLE MINIMUM BIKE PARKING ON SITE. ADDITIONAL POINT FOR BIKE REPAIR STATION 2 133 PARKING STALLS * 5% = 7 BIKE STALLS REQUIRED * 2 14 BIKE STALLS PROVIDED

▬ SHOWER UNITS FOR MIN. 2% FULL TIME EQUIVALENT EMPLOYEES 1 20 FULL-TIME EMPLOYEES * 2% = 1 SHOWER REQUIRED 1 MIN SHOWERS PROVIDED

▬ DEVELOPMENT WITHIN 1/4 MILE OR PUBLIC BUS STOP 2 "HWY 40 & HWY 26" RTD BUS STOP = 0.25 MILES FROM PROPERTY -

▬ PREFERRED PARKING FOR 5% PARKING SPACES TO SERVE CARPOOL AND HYDRID/ELECTRIC VEHICLES 1 133 PARKING STALLS PROVIDED = 7 STALLS DEDICATED TO CARPOOL / HYBIRD / ELECTRIC 7 PREFERRED STALLS PROVIDED

▬ RESTRICT PARKING ON SITE TO MINUMUM ALLOWED BY CODE 3 123 GUEST ROOMS (1 PARKING STALL EA), 20 FULL-TIME EMPLOYEES (1 STALL/2 EMPLOYEES) 133 PARKING STALLS PROVIDED

ENERGY EFFICIENCY

▬ INCREASE ENERGY EFFICIENCY OF STRUCTURE OVER 2015 IECC (6% TARGET) 3 WSP+CCRD TO PROVIDE BUILDING ENERGY MODEL PLANNING COMMISSION 6% MIN OVER 2015 IECC

▬ INSTALL BUILDING AUTOMATION SYSTEM FOR ADVANCED MONITORING 2 NETWORKED CONTROLS NETWORKED BAS CONTROLS

▬ OFFSET TRADITIONAL ENERGY USAGE WITH RENEWABLE ENERGY PRODUCTION ON SITE 1 (PROVIDED BY GATEWAY VILLAGE OVERALL DEVELOPMENT) -

▬ PLANT AT LEAST 20% ADDITIONAL TREES THAN OTHERWISE REQUIRED TO MAXIMIZE SHADE OVER PAVED AREA 3 (133 STALLS/5 = 27 TREES CODE MINIMUM) + (27 * 20%) = 6 ADDITIONAL TREES 33 TREES PROVIDED

▬ INSTALL HEAT REFLECTIVE ROOF MATERIALS (MIN 29 SRI) 2 PROPOSED ROOFING MATERIAL (CARLISLE SUREWELD 60 MIL WHITE TPO) = 85 SRI 85 SRI PROVIDED

MISCELLANEOUS

▬ INNOVATION POINT (PROVIDE SHUTTLE SERVICE TO RED ROCKS AMPHITHEATER) 1 PROVIDE SHUTTLE SERVICE TO RED ROCKS AMPHITHEATER -

▬ INNOVATION POINT (WELL BUILDING STANDARD - NOURISHMENT 52 - MINDFUL EATING) 1 PROVIDE EATING SPACES FOR 25% TOTAL EMPLOYEES AT A GIVEN TIM SEE ATTACHED WELL BUILDING STANDARDS

▬ INNOVATION POINT (WELL BUILDING STANDARD - FITNESS 67 - EXTERIOR ACTIVE DESIGN) 1 PEDESTRIAN PROMOTION BY PROVIDING PLAZA AND GARDEN SPACE, WITH BENCH, CHAIRS, & TABLE SEE ATTACHED WELL BUILDING STANDARDS

▬ INNOVATION POINT (WELL BUILDING STANDARD - FITNESS 70 - FITNESS EQUIPMENT) 1 PROVIDE FREE OF CHARGE FITNESS EQUIMENT FOR BUILDING OCCUPANTS SEE ATTACHED WELL BUILDING STANDARDS

▬ INNOVATION POINT (WELL BUILDING STANDARD - COMFORT 77 - OLFACTORY COMFORT) 1 PROVIDE HALLWAY ADJACENT TO OR SELF CLOSING DOORS AT: KITCHEN, JANITOR CLOSETS, RESTROOMS SEE ATTACHED WELL BUILDING STANDARDS

▬ INNOVATION POINT (WELL BUILDING STANDARD - MIND 99 - BEAUTY AND DESIGN) 1 PROVIDE CEILING HEIGHTS PER STANDARD (MIN 8.8') AND CORRIDORS OVER 30FT IN LENGTH END IN VIEW WINDOW SEE ATTACHED WELL BUILDING STANDARDS

▬ INNOVATION POINT (WELL BUILDING STANDARD - COMFORT 81 - SOUND ISOLATION) 1 PROVIDE STC RATINGS AT PARTITIONS PER TABLE IN ATTACHED STANDARD SEE ATTACHED WELL BUILDING STANDARDS

SUSTAINABILTY POINTS 31

SITE STATISTICS

REQUIRED PROVIDED

VEHICLE PARKING (1 / GUEST ROOM + 1 / 2 EMPLOYEES) 123 + 10

▬ STANDARD 111 STALLS

▬ CARPOOL / HYBRID / ELECTRIC 7 = (5 % TOTAL) 7 STALL

▬ ACCESSIBLE 5 (1 VAN) 5 STALLS

133 STALLS 133 STALLS

BICYCLE PARKING (5 % VEHICLE PARKING) 7 SPACES 14 SPACES

TOTAL AREA of PROPERTY 131,540 sq. ft.

BUILDING COVERAGE 22,626 sq. ft.

PARKING LOT COVERAGE 49,364 sq. ft.

PARKING LOT LANDSCAPE AREA COVERAGE 30,544 sq. ft.

PRIVATE STREET COVERAGE 10,544 sq. ft.

TOTAL OPEN SPACE COVERAGE 49,006 sq. ft.

% OPEN SPACE 49,006 sq. ft. /
131,540 sq. ft.

37.25% OPEN

TOTAL GUEST ROOMS 123 ROOMS

GROSS FLOOR AREA 89,115 sq. ft.
NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

1 10/14/2016 SITE DEVELOPMENT

2 11/04/2016 CITY COMMENTS
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 1" = 20'-0"

SITE PLAN1

BUILDING COMBINED PERIMETER LENGTH 850' - 11"

WALL LENGTH 10% OF PERIMETER 85.1'

FINISHED GRADE ELEVATIONS

▬ WALL 1 (EAST WALL OF NORTH WING) - 196' - 2" LENGTH 6378.11'

▬ WALL 2 (EAST WALL OF SOUTH WING) - 122' - 1" LENGTH 6379.80'

▬ WALL 3 (WEST WALL OF NORTH WING) - 119' - 3" LENGTH 6379.80'

▬ WALL 4 (WEST WALL OF SOUTH WING) - 206' - 8" LENGTH 6378.93'

GRADE ELEVATION (AVERAGE OF ABOVE [4] FINISH GRADES) 6379.16'

REQUIRED PROVIDED

VEHICLE PARKING (1 / GUEST ROOM + 1 / 2 EMPLOYEES) 123 + 10

▬ STANDARD 111 STALLS

▬ CARPOOL / HYBRID / ELECTRIC 7 = (5 % TOTAL) 7 STALL

▬ ACCESSIBLE 5 (1 VAN) 5 STALLS

133 STALLS 133 STALLS

BICYCLE PARKING (5 % VEHICLE PARKING) 7 SPACES 14 SPACES

PARKING COUNT BASE PLANE CALCULATION

0'20' 10' 20' 40'

TRUE PLAN

LEGEND

2.19 EMPLOYEE SHOWERS

2.20 ROOF MOUNTED MECHANICAL UNIT

2.21 CMU SCREEN WALL, TO MATCH PATTERN AND FINISH OF ADJ
BUILDING WALL

2.22 MONUMENT SIGN

2.24 OUTDOOR PATIO

3.1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, w/ SAWCUT JOINTS

3.3 RAISED CONCRETE CROSSWALK, TO CONTRAST DRIVE
PAVING

3.4 PAINT STRIPED CROSSWALK

3.5 CONCRETE PAVING IN DRIVE AISLE, TO SLOW TRAFFIC

3.6 HEAVY DUTY BITUMINOUS PAVING, TYP U.N.O., RE: CIVIL

2.1 BIKE RACK, FORMS+SURFACES OLYMPIA RE: GATEWAY
VILLAGE DESIGN GUIDELINES

2.2 CUSTOM BENCH & TRASH/RECYCLING RECEPTACLE
INTEGRATED INTO ARCHITECTURE

2.4 POLE MOUNT LIGHT FIXTURE, RE: ELEC

2.5 BIKE REPAIR STATION, GRADE MOUNTED

2.8 BOLLARD LIGHT FIXTURE, RE: ELEC

2.9 RECESSED WALL LIGHT FIXTURE, RE:ELEC

2.10 WALL PACK LIGHT FIXTURE, RE: ELEC

2.11 EXTERIOR RATED RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE, RE: ELEC

2.12 EXTERIOR RATED STRING LIGHTS, RE: ELEC

2.13 EXTERIOR RATED LINEAR LED STRIP LIGHT, RE:ELEC

2.14 EXTERIOR RATED TREE ACCENT LIGHT, RE: ELEC

2.16 TRANSFORMER

2.17 EMERGENCY GENERATOR

2.18 DUMPSTER

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
1 10/14/2016 SITE DEVELOPMENT

2 11/04/2016 CITY COMMENTS



6377.71 TC

6377.21 GL

6374.87 TC

6374.37 GL

6377.97 TC

6377.47 GL

6376.58 TC

6376.08 GL

6376.12 TC

6375.62 GL

6379.49 TC

6378.99 GL

6379.92 TC

6379.42 GL

6380.93 TC

6380.43 GL

6379.55 TC

6379.05 GL

6378.65 TC

6378.15 GL

6379.92C

6376.20 C

6376.38 TC

6375.88 GL

6376.70 C

6379.58 C

6379.58 C

6376.07 TC

6375.57 GL

6379.89 TC

6379.39 GL

6378.70 TC

6378.20 GL

6379.42 TC

6378.92 GL

6379.82 TC

6379.82 GL

6377.20 TC

6376.70 GL

6373.94 TC*

6373.44 GL*

6373.95 TC*

6373.55 GL*

6379.92 C

6379.84 TC

6379.34 GL

6379.37 TC

6378.87 GL

6378.84 TC

6378.34 GL

6378.62 TC

6378.12 GL

6375.82 TC

6375.32 GL

6375.70 TC

6375.20 GL

6373.39 TC

6372.89 GL

6376.98 TC

6376.48 GL

6379.63 C

6379.41 TC

6378.91 GL

6378.72 C

6379.38 TC

6378.88 GL

6377.32 TC

6377.32 GL

6377.67 TC

6377.17 GL

6378.02 TC

6377.52 GL

6376.52 TC

6376.02 GL

6376.80 C

6386.35 TC*

6385.95 GL*

6386.25 C

6386.35 C

6379.50 TC

6379.00 GL

6380.33 C*

6378.84 TC

6378.34 GL

6379.50 C

6378.29 TC

6377.79 GL

6376.97 TC

6376.97 GL

6377.38 TC

6376.88 GL

6376.90 C

6378.41 C

6374.83 TC

6374.33 GL

6373.68 TC

6373.18 GL

6374.24 TC

6373.74 GL

6375.02 TC

6374.52 GL

6378.65 TC

6378.15 GL

6379.77 TC

6379.36 GL

6379.42 TC

6378.92 GL

6378.91 TC

6378.41 GL

6380.61 TC

6380.11 GL

6379.28 TC

6378.78 GL

6379.06 TC

6378.56 GL

6378.30 TC*

6377.80 GL*

6376.20 TC*

6375.70 GL*

6379.27 TC

6378.77 GL

6378.66 TC

6378.16 GL

6379.92 C

6379.80

6378.11

6379.22 TC

6378.72 GL

6377.54 TC

6377.04 GL

6375.29 TC

6374.79 GL

6378.99 TC

6378.99 GL

6379.09 TC

6379.09 GL

6379.80

6378.93

6379.94 TC

6379.44 GL

6379.07 TC

6378.57 GL

6379.76 C

6379.69 C

SOUTH ENTRY

ACCESS ROAD

.

1001 Office Park Road, Ste 214

West Des Moines, IA 50265

515.225.4377

www.larsonengr.com

C  2016 Larson Engineering, Inc. All rights reserved.
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NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

Larson

Engineering, Inc.

1 10/14/2016 SITE DEVELOPMENT

2 11/4/2016 CITY COMMENTS

GRADING PLAN

C3.0

PROPOSED CONTOURS - MAJOR INTERVAL

GRADE BREAK LINE

PROPOSED CONTOURS - MINOR INTERVAL949

950

950 EXISTING CONTOURS

2.0%

950.00 TC

949.50 GL

GRADE SLOPE

SPOT ABBREVIATIONS:

TC - TOP OF CURB

GL - GUTTER LINE

B - BITUMUNOUS

C - CONCRETE

EO - EMERGENCY OVERFLOW

TW - TOP OF WALL

BW - BOTTOM OF WALL (F/G)

(*) - EXISTING TO BE VERIFIED

SILT FENCE

RIP-RAP / ROCK CONST. ENTRANCE

INLET PROTECTION

CONCRETE WASHOUT STATION

LEGEND

GRADING NOTES

1. Tree protection consisting of snow fence or

safety fence installed at the drip line shall be in

place prior to beginning any grading or

demolition work at the site.

2. All elevations with an asterisk (*) shall be field

verified.  If elevations vary significantly, notify

the Engineer for further instructions.

3. Grades shown in paved areas represent finish

elevation.

4. Restore all disturbed areas with 4” of good

quality topsoil and seed,

5. All construction shall be performed in

accordance with state and local standard

specifications for construction.

0

NORTH

15 30
60



SOUTH ENTRY

ACCESS ROAD

CB 9

RIM=6377.21

INV. IN=6373.21 (S)

INV. IN=6372.61 (E)

INV. OUT=6372.21 (N)

CB 7

RIM=6375.62

INV. IN=6370.72 (S)

INV. OUT=6370.62 (N)

CB 6

RIM=6372.89

INV. IN=6369.59 (S)

INV. OUT=6368.89 (NE)

CB 2

RIM=6374.37

INV. IN=6370.47 (S)

INV. OUT=6370.37 (N)

MH 1

RIM=6371.50*

INV. IN=6366.20 (SW)

INV. OUT=6366.00 (N)

94 LF OF 15" HDPE @ 1.1%

72 LF OF 12" HDPE @ 1.0%

267 LF, 12"

HDPE @ 1.1%

57 LF OF 15" HDPE @ 0.8%

35 LF OF 18"

HDPE @ 1.3%

399 LF OF 18" RCP @ 5.0%

(CONNECT TO EXISTING

STRUCTURE)

CORE DRILL AT INVERT 6346.00*

65 LF, 12" HDPE @ 1.4%

52 LF, 12"

HDPE @ 0.4%

44 LF, 8" PVC

@ 1.0% MIN

ROOF DRAIN

40 LF OF 8" PVC

@ 1.0% MIN

CB 5

RIM=6374.33

INV. IN=6368.43 (SW)

INV. OUT=6368.33 (E)

3" DOMESTIC

WATER SERVICE

6" FIRE

SUPPRESSION

SERVICE

GAS METER

6X8 SWIVEL TEE

WITH THRUST

BLOCKING

CONNECT 8" PVC

TO BLDG STUB 5'

OUTSIDE BLDG AT

INV.=6372.00

SANITARY MH

RIM=6378.93

INV. IN=6367.65 (W)

INV. OUT=6365.65* (E)

NEW FIRE HYDRANT

84 LF OF 12" HDPE @ 0.9%

CB 8

RIM=6376.46

INV. IN=6371.56 (S)

INV. OUT=6371.46 (N)

CB 12

RIM=6378.20

INV. IN=6374.20 (S)

INV. IN=6373.50 (E)

INV. OUT=6373.20 (W)

CB 11

RIM=6379.15

INV. OUT=6375.15 (NW)

CB 10

RIM=6378.34

INV. OUT=6374.34 (N)

34 LF, 8" PVC @ 1.0% MIN

115 LF, 12" HDPE @ 1.0%

115 LF, 12" HDPE @ 0.8%

148 LF, 15" HDPE @ 0.8%

61 LF, 15" HDPE @ 0.6%

3" WET TAP

6X8 SWIVEL TEE

WITH THRUST

BLOCKING

6X8 SWIVEL TEE

WITH THRUST

BLOCKING

NEW FIRE HYDRANT

.

1001 Office Park Road, Ste 214

West Des Moines, IA 50265

515.225.4377

www.larsonengr.com

C  2016 Larson Engineering, Inc. All rights reserved.
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NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

Larson

Engineering, Inc.

1 10/14/2016 SITE DEVELOPMENT

2 11/4/2016 CITY COMMENTS

CABLE UNDERGROUND LINE

FIBER OPTIC UNDERGROUND LINE

ELECTRIC UNDERGROUND LINE

ELECTRIC OVERHEAD LINE

TELEPHONE UNDERGROUND LINE

STORM SEWER PIPE

SANITARY SEWER PIPE

NATURAL GAS UNDERGROUND LINE

WATERMAIN PIPE

LIGHT POLE

STORM MANHOLE

FLARED END

CURB INLET

CATCH BASIN

WATER SHUTOFF

GATE VALVE & BOX

HYDRANT

SANITARY MANHOLE

DRAINTILE PIPE

LEGEND

UTILITY NOTES

1. It is the responsibility of the contractor to perform or coordinate all necessary utility

connections and relocations from existing utility locations to the proposed building, as

well as to all onsite amenities.  These connections include but are not limited to water,

sanitary sewer, cable TV, telephone, gas, electric, site lighting, etc.

2. All service connections shall be performed in accordance with state and local standard

specifications for construction.  Utility connections (sanitary sewer, watermain, and

storm sewer) may require a permit from the City.

3. The contractor shall verify the elevations at proposed connections to existing utilities

prior to any demolition or excavation.

4. The contractor shall notify all appropriate engineering departments and utility

companies 72 hours prior to construction.  All necessary precautions shall be made to

avoid damage to existing utilities.

5. Storm sewer requires testing in accordance with local plumbing code where located

within 10 feet of waterlines or the building.

6. HDPE storm sewer piping and fittings must meet materials and installation standards

per local plumbing code including joint pressure test and ASTM C2321 installation

practices.

7. Maintain a minimum of 6' of cover over all water lines and sanitary sewer lines.  Install

water lines 18” above sanitary sewers, where the sanitary sewer crosses over the

water line, install sewer piping of materials equal to watermain standards for 9 feet on

both sides and maintain 18” of separation.

8. All watermain piping shall be class 52 ductile iron pipe unless noted otherwise.

9. See Project Specifications for bedding requirements.

10. Pressure test and disinfect all new watermains in accordance with state and local

requirements.

11. Sanitary sewer piping shall be PVC, SDR-35 for depths less than 12', PVC SDR-26

for depths between 12' and 26', and class 52 D.I.P. for depths of 26' or more.

UTILITY PLAN

C4.0
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NORTH

15 30
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NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

NORTH

SCALE: 1" = 20'-0"

PLANT LIST

NOTES:

1. RE: CIVIL FOR PROPERTY LINE DIMENSIONS
2. SIGHT TRIANGLE RESTRICTIONS:

2.1. PEDESTRIAN SIGHT TRIANGLE - RE: CIVIL SHEET
FOR DIMENSIONS - NO ITEMS WIDER THAN 18"
MAY BE TALLER THAN 30"

2.2. CORNER SIGHT TRIANGLE - RE: CIVIL SHEET  FOR
DIMENSIONS - MUST BE FREE OF ALL ITEMS
OVER 30" IN HEIGHT  EXCEPT FOR TRAFFIC
CONTROL DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT.

2.3. ROADWAY SIGHT TRIANGLE - RE: CIVIL SHEET
FOR DIMENSIONS - NO ITEMS WIDER THAN 18"
MAY BE TALLER THAN 30" WITHIN THIS TRIANGLE
EXCEPT FOR STREET TREES AND TRAFFIC
CONTROL DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT.
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NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

NORTH

SCALE: 1" = 20'-0"

NOTES:

1. RE: CIVIL FOR PROPERTY LINE DIMENSIONS
2. SIGHT TRIANGLE RESTRICTIONS:

2.1. PEDESTRIAN SIGHT TRIANGLE - RE: CIVIL SHEET
FOR DIMENSIONS - NO ITEMS WIDER THAN 18"
MAY BE TALLER THAN 30"

2.2. CORNER SIGHT TRIANGLE - RE: CIVIL SHEET  FOR
DIMENSIONS - MUST BE FREE OF ALL ITEMS
OVER 30" IN HEIGHT  EXCEPT FOR TRAFFIC
CONTROL DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT.

2.3. ROADWAY SIGHT TRIANGLE - RE: CIVIL SHEET
FOR DIMENSIONS - NO ITEMS WIDER THAN 18"
MAY BE TALLER THAN 30" WITHIN THIS TRIANGLE
EXCEPT FOR STREET TREES AND TRAFFIC
CONTROL DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT.

PLANT LIST

1 10/14/2016

2 11/04/2016

SITE DEVELOPMENT

CITY COMMENTS

PLANTING NOTES:

1. NATIVE SEEDING ON THE LANDSCAPE PLAN MUST REFLECT CITY OF GOLDEN REVEGETATION
   REQUIREMENTS



BASE PLANE

6379' - 1 59/64"

T.O. ROOF = 49' - 3" ABOVE BASE PLANE
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RTU SCREENED FROM 200'
AWAY @ 10'-0" ABOVE GRADE

RTU SCREENED FROM 200'
AWAY @ 10'-0" ABOVE GRADE

RTU SCREENED FROM 200'
AWAY @ 10'-0" ABOVE GRADE

92' - 3"

T.O. PARAPET = 55' - 5 1/4"

T.O. PARAPET = 54' - 4 1/8"

T.O. PARAPET = 54' - 5 3/4"

84' - 0"

BASE PLANE

6379' - 1 59/64"

T.O. PARAPET = 50' - 9"

T.O. PARAPET = 54' - 5 3/4"

RTU SCREENED FROM 200'
AWAY @ 10'-0" ABOVE GRADE

RTU SCREENED FROM 200'
AWAY @ 10'-0" ABOVE GRADE

RTU SCREENED FROM 200'
AWAY @ 10'-0" ABOVE GRADE
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92' - 9 3/4"

NON-PUBLIC SERVICE FACADE OF BUILDING

152' - 10 3/4"
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4
9

' -
 3

"

T.O. ROOF = 49' - 3" ABOVE BASE PLANE

T.O. PARAPET = 54' - 5 3/4"

BASE PLANE

6379' - 1 59/64"

T.O. PARAPET = 50' - 9"

T.O. ROOF = 49' - 3" ABOVE BASE PLANE

RTU SCREENED FROM 200'
AWAY @ 10'-0" ABOVE GRADE
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ELEVATION LEGEND

CMU/MASONRY

WOOD-LOOK ALUM PANEL

VISION GLAZING

SPANDREL GLAZING

CONCRETE

STUCCO A

LOUVER SCREEN

STUCCO B

ISSUE

PROJECT NO.

DATE:

DRAWING TITLE:

NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

© COPYRIGHT TRYBA ARCHITECTSThe ideas, drawings and specifications contained herein are copyrighted by Tryba Architects.  Use without the architect’s written consent, as constituted by federal law, is strictly forbidden and written authorization is required for any reproduction.

STAMP:

G
A

T
E

W
A

Y
 V

IL
L
A

G
E

G
O

L
D

E
N

, 
C

O
L
O

R
A

D
O

 8
0
4
0
1

1
1

/4
/2

0
1

6
 9

:2
0

:1
7

 A
M

1616

ARCHITECTURAL

BUILDING ELEVATIONS

A1.4

RED ROCKS

HOTEL

R
E

D
 R

O
C

K
S

 H
O

T
E

L

10/24/2016

 1/16" = 1'-0"

EAST ELEVATION - SDP
1

 1/16" = 1'-0"

WEST ELEVATION - SDP
2

 1/16" = 1'-0"

SOUTH ELEVATION - SDP
3 1/16" = 1'-0"

NORTH ELEVATION - SDP
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